#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Box Group, LLC		106/25/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	135 South LaSalle Street	
Internal Address:	Agency Management, Attn. Gerund N. Gore	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Association: ILLINOIS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75444391	THE ROYAL GROUP	
Serial Number:	75140312	SHUR LOCK	
Serial Number:	74567425	ROYAL CONTINENTAL BOX COMPANY	
Serial Number:	74488665	CONTINENTAL CONCEPTS	
Serial Number:	73067423		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 2029068669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202.906.8790

Email: smckeon@dykema.com
Correspondent Name: Shannon Marie McKeon
Address Line 1: 1300 | Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0007

TRADEMARK

75////39

CH \$140,00

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011485-1772	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Marie McKeon	
Signature:	/Shannon Marie McKeon/	
Date:	06/27/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Security Agreement#page1.tif source=TM Security Agreement#page2.tif source=TM Security Agreement#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0008

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 25, 2012 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), Schwarz Partners II, L.P., an Indiana limited partnership, and Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

ROYAL BOX GROUP, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company

Name: Thomas E. Bennett Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent

CHICAGO\3594029.1 ID\AL - 011485/1772

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 25, 2012 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), Schwarz Partners II, L.P., an Indiana limited partnership, and Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association; as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

ROYAL BOX GROUP, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company

Name: Thomas E. Bennett
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent

By: Christine Trotter
Name: Tiffe Sistant Vice President

### SCHEDULE 1 TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration <u>Date</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>
The Royal Group	75444391	3/4/98	10/12/99	2286626
in an	75140312	7/26/96	8/19/97	2089147
CCK E		·		
Shur Lock				
Royal Continental Box Company	74567425	8/29/94	10/31/95	1931179
Continental Concepts	74488665	2/10/94	1/30/96	1953648
	73067423	10/30/75	7/27/76	1044855
$\leftarrow$				

CHICAGO\3594029.1 ID\AL\_-011485/1772

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0011

**RECORDED: 06/27/2012**